1. 435



EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT DOVER

EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER FORTY-NINE

TO:

Heads of All State Departments and Agencies

RE:

Delaware Agency to Reduce Crime

WHEREAS, the reformed Board of Parole has a new full time and professional chairman, who should be a member of the Delaware Agency to Reduce Crime; and

WHEREAS, the Deputy Administrator to the Chief Justice of the State of Delaware for the Justice of the Peace Courts should also be included as a member of the Delaware Agency to Reduce Crime in an ex officio capacity.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, RUSSELL W. PETERSON, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Governor of the State of Delaware, do hereby declare as follows:

1. Paragraph two of Executive Order Number 6, as amended by Executive Order Number 25, signed April 27, 1970, is further amended by adding thereto two new ex officio members who shall be the Chairman of the Board of Parole of the State of Delaware and the Deputy Administrator to the Chief Justice of the State of Delaware for the Justice of the Peace Courts.



APPROVED This 3012 day of December, 1970

Dussell W. Peterson

ATTEST:

Secretary of State